The LAPD desires to continue the 
CSP policing model that relies on long-term assignment of police personnel to designated 
HACLA public housing sites.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

The HACLA will provide the LAPD with an annual reimbursement sum in an amount not to 
exceed one million, seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,750,000) per CSP Program Year to 
continue to operate the CSP Program during the period of January 1,2021 through 
December 31, 2025. The total reimbursement sum under the Agreement shall not exceed eight 
million, seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($8,750,000).

If you have any questions, please contact Captain Bryan D. Lium,
Acting Commanding Officer, Risk Management and Policies Division, at (213) 486-0400.

Respectfully,

MICHEjLjJ/'M 
Chief of Police

OORE

Attachments

RECEIVED
DEC 0 9 2020

POLICE COMMISSION

[...]

The LAPD desires to continue the Community Safety Partnership (CSP) program 
policing model that relies on long-term assignments of police personnel to the program sites.
The HACLA will provide the LAPD with an annual reimbursement sum in an amount not to 
exceed one million, seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,750,000) per CSP Program Year to 
continue to operate the CSP Program during the period of January 1, 2021 through 
December 31, 2025. The total reimbursement sum under the Agreement shall not exceed eight 
million, seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($8,750,000).

This MOA was reviewed and approved by Deputy Chief Emada Tingirides,
Commanding Officer, Community Safety Partnership Bureau; Assistant City Attorney 
Carlos De La Guerra, Office of the Los Angeles City Attorney; and Management Analyst 
Allison Ogtong, Fiscal Group.

[...]

an annual reimbursement sum in an amount not to exceed one million, seven hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($1,750,000) per CSP Program Year to continue to operate the CSP Program 
during the period of January 1,2021 through December 31, 2025. The total reimbursement sum 
under the Agreement shall not exceed eight million, seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($8,750,000).

Enclosed are two originals of the MOA that are being sent to you for your signature. Once you 
have signed both documents, please return one original of the MOA to our Department in the 
enclosed self-addressed envelope.

If you have any questions, please contact Captain Bryan D.

[...]

HACLA agrees to provide LAPD with an annual reimbursement sum in an amount not to exceed One 
Million, Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,750,000) per CSP Program Year over five (5) years, 
for a maximum reimbursement obligation to LAPD under this Agreement of Eight Million, Seven 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($8,750,000), as outlined below:

4.

Maximum Annual ReimbursementProgram Year

$1,750,000Year 1: January 1, 2021 -December 31, 2021
$1,750,000Year 2: January 1,2022-December 31,2022
$1,750,000Year 3: January 1, 2023-December 31, 2023 

Year 4: January 1, 2024-December 31,2024